25 Operating revenue percentage after state taxes 92.500% 92.500% 92.500%

26

27 Federal income tax rate 21.000% 21.000% 21.000%

28

29 Federal income tax 19.425% 19.425% 19.425%

30

31 Operating income after federal income tax 73.075% 73.075% 73.075%

32

33 Gross revenue conversion factor 136.846% 136.846% 136.846%

34 26.925% 26.925%

35 73.075%

36 26.925% 100.000%

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 Note: Amounts shown above may not add due to rounding.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

COMPUTATION OF GROSS REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2023 & TEST YEAR PRO FORMA

01637

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-3

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 1

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 Operating Revenue and Expenses

16 Per books

17 12/31/2023 Proposed At Proposed

18 Description As adjusted Increase Rates Reference

19 (A) (B) (C) (D) = (B) + (C) (E)

20 Operating Revenues 436,289,846$   -$   436,289,846$

21 Rate Increase -   181,898,881   181,898,881

22 Operating Revenues 436,289,846   181,898,881   618,188,728   Line 20 + Line 21

23

24 Operations & Maintenance Expenses 235,714,117   235,714,117

25 Uncollectibles Expense Associated with Revenue Increase 1,183,325   1,183,325

26

27 Depreciation and Amortization Expense 156,530,192   -   156,530,192

28

29 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 51,720,848   -   51,720,848

30

31 Operating Income Before Income Taxes (7,675,311)   180,715,556   173,040,245   Line 22 - Sum of Line 24 thru Line 29

32

33 Income Taxes (13,403,856)   48,657,663   35,253,808

34

35 Operating Income After Income Taxes 5,728,545$   132,057,893$   137,786,437$   Line 31 - Line 33

36

37 Rate Base 1,852,291,891$

38

39 Rate of Return on Rate Base 7.44% Line 35 / Line 37

40

41

42 (B) Per book amounts adjusted for known and measurable changes

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

REVENUE REQUIREMENT

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01638

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-4

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 3

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 Test Year Reclass/Remove Test Year

15 Ending Adjustment Distribution Normalizing Adjusted Pro Forma Test Year

16 Description 12/31/2023 Clauses Revenues Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Proforma Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

18

19 Distribution Revenue

20   Distribution Revenue - Billed 420,325,020$   -$   420,325,020$   -$   420,325,020$   (1,981,528)$   418,343,492$

21   Distribution Revenue - Unbilled 379,517   -   379,517   -   379,517   -   379,517

22

23   Total Distribution Revenue 420,704,536$   -$   420,704,536$   -$   420,704,536$   (1,981,528)$   418,723,009$   Sum of Lines 20 and 21

24

25 Reconciliation Mechanism

26   Transmission Cost Adjustment Mechanism (TCAM) 179,462,722   (179,462,722)   -   -   -   -   -

27   System Benefit Charge (EE/LBR/EAP) 55,083,324   (55,083,324)   -   -   -   -   -

28   Stranded Cost Recovery Charge (SCRC) 42,513,673   (42,513,673)   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

38 18 Reconnect After Work Hours 2,373   80.00$   189,840$

39 18 Initiate Service Fee 69,876   10.00$   698,760$

40 20 Collection Charges 29,248   26.00$   760,448$

41 22 Meter Diversion Fees 23   250.00$   5,750$

42 24 Returned Check Fees 19,399   13.00$   252,187$

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding.

OTHER REVENUES - Miscellaneous Service and Electric Revenues

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01640

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-4

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 3 of 3

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 Normalizing Adjsuted Pro Forma Test Year

15 FERC Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Proforma Reference

16 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

17

18 454 Apparatus Rentals 3,532,397$   -$   3,532,397$   -$   3,532,397$

19

20 454 Pole Attachment Fees 2,784,068   -   2,784,068   -   2,784,068

21

22 454 State of New Hampshire Lease 8,000   -   8,000   487   8,487

23

24 454 NEON Lease 239,024   (114,694)   124,330   -   124,330

25

26 454 T-Mobile Lease 29,306   (29,306)   -   -   -

27

28 454 T-Mobile Lease 62,782   -   62,782   5,123   67,905

29

30 454 Crown Castle 33,785   -   33,785   2,200   35,984

31

32 454 Other (108,000)   108,000   -   -   -

33

34 Total Rent from Electric Property 6,581,361$   (36,000)$   6,545,361$   7,810$   6,553,171$

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding

OTHER REVENUES - Rent from Electric Property

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01641

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-5

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 Unadjusted Adjusted

17 Test Year Test Year Test Year

18 Ended Indirect Costs Ended Normalizing Ended

19 Description 12/31/2023 Reallocation 12/31/2023 Adjustments 12/31/2023

20 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

21

22 OPERATING REVENUES 438,299,565$   -$   438,299,565$   (36,000)$   438,263,564$

23

24 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

25 Production Expenses 89,557   (4,448)   85,109   -   85,109

26 Distribution Expenses 103,590,993   (2,221,856)   101,369,137   (3,516,102)   97,853,035

27 Customer Accounting Expenses 30,872,626   (4,136,298)   26,736,327   79,649   26,815,976

28 Customer Service & Inform/Sales Expenses 809,252   (399,504)   409,748   (5,200)   404,548

29 Administrative & General Expenses 69,104,687   1,096,490   70,201,177   11,711,417   81,912,594

30 TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 204,467,114   (5,665,615)   198,801,499   8,269,763   207,071,262

31

32 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 93,733,290   3,699,520   97,432,809   (12,856,274)   84,576,535

33

34 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE (7,927,070)   -   (7,927,070)   33,929,279   26,002,210

35

36 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

37 Property Tax Expense 45,069,528   -   45,069,528   (629,457)   44,440,071

38 Payroll and Other Taxes 4,928,264   1,966,095   6,894,359   12,357   6,906,716

39 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 49,997,792   1,966,095   51,963,887   (617,100)   51,346,787

40

41 INCOME TAXES

42 Current Income Tax Expense (56,663,682)   -   (56,663,682)   (6,192,763)   (62,856,445)

43 Deferred Income Tax Expense 74,269,565   -   74,269,565   (4,096,636)   70,172,929

44 Investment Tax Credit (3,684)   -   (3,684)   -   (3,684)

45 TOTAL INCOME TAXES 17,602,199   -   17,602,199   (10,289,399)   7,312,800

46

47 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 357,873,325   (0)   357,873,325   18,436,269   376,309,594

48

49
50 TOTAL OPERATING INCOME 80,426,240$   0$   80,426,240$   (18,472,269)$   61,953,971$

51

52

53

54

55 Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2023

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01642

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-5

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 2 of 6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 Unadjusted Adjusted

16 Test Year Test Year

17 Ended Normalizing Ended Pro Forma Test Year Schedule

18 Description 12/31/2023 Adjustments 12/31/2023 Adjustments Pro Forma Reference

19 (A) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

20

21 OPERATING REVENUES 438,299,565$   (36,000)$   438,263,564$   (1,973,718)$   436,289,846$   Schedule ES-REVREQ-4

22

23 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

24 Postage Expense 2,116,483   60,239   2,176,722   39,338   2,216,060   Schedule ES-REVREQ-6

25 Information Services 10,462,203   -   10,462,203   559,519   11,021,721   Schedule ES-REVREQ-7

26 Uncollectibles / Bad Debts 5,991,360   -   5,991,360   (1,859,731)   4,131,629   Schedule ES-REVREQ-8

27 Fee Free Payment Processing 637,280   19,585   656,865   135,235   792,100   Schedule ES-REVREQ-9

28 Customer Service 5,431,726   (5,375)   5,426,351   290,201   5,716,552   Schedule ES-REVREQ-10

29 Dues & Memberships 204,582   (19,602)   184,981   -   184,981   Schedule ES-REVREQ-11

30 Employee Benefits 9,273,134   (682,397)   8,590,737   2,684,639   11,275,376   Schedule ES-REVREQ-12

31 Insurance Expense & Injuries & Damages 3,982,119   (2,511)   3,979,609   73,633   4,053,242   Schedule ES-REVREQ-13

32 Payroll Expense 52,686,994   (2,567,308)   50,119,686   18,287,663   68,407,348   Schedule ES-REVREQ-14

33 Variable Compensation 10,051,009   1,256,146   11,307,155   417,463   11,724,618   Schedule ES-REVREQ-15

34 Enterprise It Projects Expense 22,405,291   -   22,405,291   (341,847)   22,063,443   Schedule ES-REVREQ-16

35 Environmental 578,805   -   578,805   30,954   609,759   Schedule ES-REVREQ-17

36 Field Operations 7,581,395   -   7,581,395   405,453   7,986,848   Schedule ES-REVREQ-18

37 Facilities Expense 3,741,753   (8,795)   3,732,958   61,575   3,794,533   Schedule ES-REVREQ-19

38 Vegetation Management 42,330,748   (902,206)   41,428,543   1,781,457   43,210,000   Schedule ES-REVREQ-20

39 Lease Expense 2,190,385   46,696   2,237,081   59,127   2,296,208   Schedule ES-REVREQ-21

40 Regulatory Assessments 5,598,158   (901,416)   4,696,742   111,962   4,808,704   Schedule ES-REVREQ-22

41 Materials & Supplies 1,563,814   -   1,563,814   83,633   1,647,446   Schedule ES-REVREQ-23

42 Vehicles 6,525,696   -   6,525,696   (2,021,797)   4,503,898   Schedule ES-REVREQ-24

43 New Start 3,571,693   -   3,571,693   417,044   3,988,737   Schedule ES-REVREQ-25

44 Storm Reserve Accrual 12,000,000   -   12,000,000   7,000,000   19,000,000   Schedule ES-REVREQ-26

45 Rate Case Expense -   -   -   328,205   328,205   Schedule ES-REVREQ-27

46 Residual O&M Inflation Adjustment 2,299,513   (445,936)   1,853,578   99,129   1,952,707   Schedule ES-REVREQ-28

47 TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 211,224,142   (4,152,880)   207,071,262   28,642,855   235,714,117

48

49 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES:

50 Depreciation & Amortization Expense 84,576,535   -   84,576,535   14,473,132   99,049,667   Schedule ES-REVREQ-29

51 Amortization of Deferred Assets (7,427,070)   33,429,279   26,002,210   31,478,315   57,480,525   Schedule ES-REVREQ-30

52 Total Depreciation & Amortization 77,149,465   33,429,279   110,578,745   45,951,447   156,530,192

53

54 Taxes Other Than Income

55 Property Tax Expense 45,003,159   (563,088)   44,440,071   -   44,440,071   Schedule ES-REVREQ-31

56 Payroll and Other Taxes 6,894,359   12,357   6,906,716   374,061   7,280,777   Schedule ES-REVREQ-32

57 Total Taxes Other Than Income 51,897,518   (550,731)   51,346,787   374,061   51,720,848

58

59 Income Taxes

60 Current Income Tax Expense (56,663,682)   (6,192,763)   (62,856,445)   (20,716,655)   (83,573,101)   Schedule ES-REVREQ-33

61 Deferred Income Tax Expense 74,269,565   (4,096,636)   70,172,929   -   70,172,929   Schedule ES-REVREQ-34

62 Investment Tax Credit (3,684)   -   (3,684)   -   (3,684)   Schedule ES-REVREQ-35

63 Total Income Taxes 17,602,199   (10,289,399)   7,312,800   (20,716,655)   (13,403,856)

64

65 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 146,649,182   22,589,149   169,238,331   25,608,853   194,847,184

66

67 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 357,873,325   18,436,269   376,309,594   54,251,708   430,561,302

68

69 TOTAL OPERATING INCOME 80,426,240$   (18,472,269)$   61,953,971$   (56,225,426)$   5,728,545$

70

71

72

73

74

75 Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS (PAGE 2)

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2023 AND TEST YEAR PRO FORMA

01643

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-5

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 3 of 6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 Account Description

 Total Test Year

Expenses Per Books

 Less:

Adjustment Clauses

 Plus: CCI O&M

Expense Transferred

to Base Distribution

 Unadjusted

Distribution Test Year

[…]

74 % Rate Increase 1.81%

75

76

77

78

79

80 Notes: Numbers may not add due to rounding

POSTAGE EXPENSE - CONTINUED (PAGE 2)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01650

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-7

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 2

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 INFORMATION SERVICES

13

14

15

16 Description Amount Adjustment Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D)

18

19 Adjusted Test Year 10,462,203$

20

21 Test Year Pro Forma 11,021,721

22

23 Pro Forma Adjustment 559,519$   Line 21 - Line 19

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01651

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-7

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 2 of 2

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 Test Year Normalizing Adjusted Pro Forma Test Year

17 Description Actual Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Pro forma

18 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

19

20 Application Development & Support 3,513,837$   -$   3,513,837$   187,920$   3,701,758$

21 IT Admin 1,168,613   -   1,168,613   62,497   1,231,111

22 Network Services 269,646   -   269,646   14,421   284,066

23 Tech Services 3,294,052   -   3,294,052   176,166   3,470,218

24 Security 731,278   -   731,278   39,109   770,387

25 Telecommunication 1,484,776   -   1,484,776   79,406   1,564,181

26 Total Information Services Expense 10,462,203$  -$   10,462,203$  559,519$   11,021,721$

27

28

29

30 Note:

31 - Col. (F): Test Year Pro Forma reflects an adjustment for inflation, as calculated on Schedule ES-REVREQ-28, Page 2, Line 65.

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

INFORMATION SERVICES - CONTINUED (PAGE 2)

01652

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-8

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 2

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 UNCOLLECTIBLES / BAD DEBTS

[…]

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 Note:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01657

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-10

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 2

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 Description Amount Adjustment Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D)

18

19 Adjusted Test Year 5,426,351$

20

21 Test Year Pro Forma 5,716,552

22

23 Pro Forma Adjustment 290,201$   Line 21 - Line 19

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

CUSTOMER SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01658

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-10

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 2 of 2

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 CUSTOMER SERVICE - CONTINUED (PAGE 2)

13

14

15

16 Test Year Normalizing Adjusted Pro Forma Test Year

17 Description Actual Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Pro forma

18 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

19

20 Billing and Remittance Services 1,428,424   -   1,428,424   76,392   1,504,817

21 Customer Care and Support 1,945,400   (175)   1,945,225   104,031   2,049,256

22 Collection Agency Fees 1,985,362   (5,187)   1,980,175   105,900   2,086,075

23 Meter Reading Services 72,540   (14)   72,526   3,879   76,405

24 Total Customer Services Expense 5,431,726$   (5,375)$   5,426,351$   290,201$   5,716,552$

25

26

27

28

29

30 Note:

31 - Col. (F): Test Year Pro Forma reflects an adjustment for inflation, as calculated on Schedule ES-REVREQ-28, Page 2, Line 65.

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 Note:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01659

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-11

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 2

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 Description Amount Adjustment Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D)

18

19 Adjusted Test Year 184,981$

[…]

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-12

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 2

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 Description Amount Adjustment Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D)

18

19 Adjusted Test Year 8,590,737$

20

21 Test Year Pro Forma 11,275,376

22

23 Pro Forma Adjustment 2,684,639$   Line 21 - Line 19

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01662

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-12

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 2 of 2

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - CONTINUED (PAGE 2)

13

14

15 Emp Ben 2

16 Test Year Test Year

17   Actual TY Actual - Net Normalizing Adjusted Pro Forma Test Year

18 Description FERC Account 12/31/2023  Capitalization 12/31/2023  Adjustments  Test Year  Adjustments  Pro Forma

19 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

20

21 Medical / Prescription 926000 15,202,472$   (4,364,055)$   10,838,417$   -$   10,838,417$   504,630$   11,343,047$

22 Dental 926000 614,233   (184,172)   430,061   -   430,061   (66,468)   363,593

23 Vision 926000 47,316   (12,997)   34,318   -   34,318   1,037   35,355

24 401K 926000 5,838,599   (1,650,276)   4,188,323   -   4,188,323   255,069   4,443,392

25 Total Healthcare and 401K 21,702,620$   (6,211,500)$   15,491,120$   -$   15,491,120$   694,268$   16,185,388$

26

27 Pension & PBOP 926000 (12,483,666)   3,817,571   (8,666,095)   -   (8,666,095)   2,075,071   (6,591,024)

28 Other Account Activity 926000 2,934,371   (486,262)   2,448,109   (682,397)   1,765,713   (84,699)   1,681,013

29

30 Total Employee Benefits 12,153,325$   (2,880,191)$   9,273,134$   (682,397)$   8,590,737$   2,684,639$   11,275,376$

31

32

33 Notes:

34 Col. (H), Line 21 thru 23: Proforma adjustment includes updated 2024 working rates

35 Col. (H), Line 24: Col. (G) Line 24 * Wage Increase of 6.09%

36 Col. (H), Line 27 and Line 28: Proforma adjustment includes updated 2024 actuarial  reports for Pension, PBOP, MedVantage, SERP and Non SERP expenses.

37

38

39

40 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01663

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 WP ES-REVREQ-12

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 4

8

9

10

11

12

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COSTS

[…]

36 Vision 449   31,389   267   18,867   50,256   35,355   Line 23 + (Line 29 * 6.31%)

37 TOTAL MEDICAL EXPENSE 10,378,390$   6,339,803$   16,718,192$   11,741,995$   Line 34 + 35 + 36

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01664

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 WP ES-REVREQ-12

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 2 of 4

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Description

Enrollment as of

12/31/23

(#)

2024 Net Annual

Cost per

Employee

($)

Pro Forma

Test Year

(B)*(C)

Enrollment as of

12/31/23

(#)

2024 Net Annual

Cost per

Employee

($)

Pro Forma

Test Year

(E)*(F)

Enrollment as of

12/31/23

(#)

2024 Net Annual

Cost per

Employee

($)

Pro Forma

Test Year

(H)*(I)

Enrollment as of

12/31/23

(#)

2024 Net

Annual Cost per

Employee

($)

Pro Forma

Test Year

(K)*(L)

Pro Forma

Test Year

(D) + (G) + (J) +

(M) Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O)

18

19 MEDICAL - PSNH

20 PPO 100 EE Only 33 11,677$   385,356$   31 11,677$   362,001$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$

21 PPO 100 EE + Spouse 30 22,381$   671,440   21 22,381$   470,008   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

22 PPO 100 EE + Child(ren) 14 19,462$   272,469   9 19,462$   175,159   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

23 PPO 100 Employee +1 0 -$   -   0 -$   -   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

24 PPO 100 Family 35 32,113$   1,123,941   36 32,113$   1,156,054   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

25 Total PPO 100 112 2,453,205$   97 2,163,221$   0 -$   0 -$   4,616,426$

26

27 PPO 90 EE Only 24 11,677$   280,259$   32 11,677$   373,678$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$

28 PPO 90 EE + Spouse 11 22,381$   246,195   5 22,381$   111,907   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

29 PPO 90 EE + Child(ren) 7 19,462$   136,235   5 19,462$   97,310   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

30 PPO 90 Employee +1 0 -$   -   0 -$   -   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

31 PPO 90 Family 28 32,113$   899,153   17 32,113$   545,914   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

32 Total PPO 90  70 1,561,840$   59 1,128,809$   0 -$   0 -$   2,690,650$

33

34 Saver EE Only 38 9,892$   375,881$   28 9,892$   276,965$   0 -$   -$   0 -$   -$

35 Saver EE + Spouse 16 19,870$   317,923   11 19,870$   218,572   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

36 Saver EE + Child(ren) 21 17,186$   360,897   8 17,186$   137,484   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

37 Saver Employee +1 0 -$   -   0 -$   -   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

38 Saver Family 68 28,819$   1,959,689   54 28,819$   1,556,224   0 -$   -   0 -$   -

39 Total Saver 143 3,014,390$   101 2,189,245$   0 -$   0 -$   5,203,635$

40

41 Medical Opt-out/Blank 35 500$   17,500$   34 500$   17,000$   0 500$   -$   0 500$   -$   34,500$

42

43 PSNH MEDICAL EXPENSE 360 7,046,936$   291 5,498,275$   0 -$   0 -$   12,545,211$   Line 25 + Line 32 + Line 39 + Line 41

44

45 MEDICAL - EESCO

46 PPO 100 EE Only 303 11,677$   3,538,264$   0 11,677$   -   76 10,882$   827,056   46 11,677$   537,162$

47 PPO 100 EE + Spouse 195 22,381$   4,364,357   0 22,381$   -   0 -$   -   25 22,381$   559,533

48 PPO 100 EE + Child(ren) 105 19,462$   2,043,518   0 19,462$   -   0 -$   -   19 19,462$   369,780

49 PPO 100 Employee +1 0 -$   -   0 -   -   62 22,853$   1,416,859   0 -$   -

50 PPO 100 Family 226 32,113$   7,257,448   0 32,113$   -   61 33,734$   2,057,791   15 32,113$   481,689

51 Total PPO 100 829 17,203,588$   0 -$   199 4,301,706$   105 1,948,164$   23,453,458$

52

53 PPO 90 EE Only 269 11,677$   3,141,231$   0 11,677$   -   18 10,380$   186,838$   34 11,677$   397,033$

54 PPO 90 EE + Spouse 78 22,381$   1,745,743   0 22,381$   -   0 -$   -   6 22,381$   134,288

55 PPO 90 EE + Child(ren) 54 19,462$   1,050,952   0 19,462$   -   0 -$   -   7 19,462$   136,235

56 PPO 90 Employee +1 0 -$   -   0 -$   -   9 21,797$   196,177   0 -$   -

57 PPO 90 Family 170 32,113$   5,459,142   0 32,113$   -   10 32,177$   321,774   12 32,113$   385,351

58 Total PPO 90  571 11,397,069$   0 -$   37 704,788$   59 1,052,907$   13,154,764$

59

60 Saver EE Only 291 9,892$   2,878,456$   0 9,892$   -   34 9,539$   324,327$   20 9,892$   197,832$

61 Saver EE + Spouse 135 19,870$   2,682,477   0 19,870$   -   0 -$   -   5 19,870$   99,351

62 Saver EE + Child(ren) 106 17,186$   1,821,669   0 17,186$   -   0 -$   -   6 17,186$   103,113

63 Saver Employee +1 0 -$   -   0 -$   -   13 20,019$   260,253   0 -$   -

64 Saver Family 382 28,819$   11,008,843   0 28,819$   -   17 29,437$   500,428   15 28,819$   432,284

65 Total Saver 914 18,391,445$   0 -$   64 1,085,009$   46 832,581$   20,309,034$

66

67 Medical Opt-out/Blank 362 500$   181,000$   0 500$   -$   44 500$   22,000$   37 500$   18,500$   221,500$

68

69 EESCO MEDICAL EXPENSE 2,676 47,173,101$   0 -$   344 6,113,503$   247 3,852,151$   57,138,756$   Line 51 + Line 58 + Line 65 + Line 67

70 EESCO ALLOCATED TO PSNH # 169 2,976,623$   0 -$   22 385,762$   16 243,071$   3,605,455$   Line 69 * 6.31%

[…]

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-13

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 2

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 INSURANCE EXPENSE & INJURIES & DAMAGES

13 PAYROLL2

14

15

16 Description Amount Adjustment Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D)

18

19 Adjusted Test Year 3,979,609$

20

21 Test Year Pro Forma 4,053,242

22

23 Pro Forma Adjustment 73,633$   Line 21 - Line 19

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01668

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-13

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 2 of 2

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 INSURANCE EXPENSE & INJURIES & DAMAGES - CONTINUED (PAGE 2)

13 INSURANCE EXPENSE AND INJURIES & DAMAGES-2

14

15

16 Normalizing Adjusted Pro Forma Test Year

17 Account Description Test Year Actual Adjustment Test Year Adjustment Pro Forma Reference

18 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

19

20 924000 Insurance Expense

21 Property 281,611$   (3,894)$   277,717$   44,139$   321,857$   WP ES-REVREQ-13, Line 27

22 Crime 8,420   -   8,420   -   8,420   WP ES-REVREQ-13, Line 32

23 Total Account 924000 290,031$   (3,894)$   286,137$   44,139$   330,277$   Line 21 + Line 22

24

25 925000 Insurance Expense

26 Cyber Risk 76,831$   -$   76,831$   (14,389)$   62,442$   WP ES-REVREQ-13, Line 39

27 Fiduciary 66,486   -   66,486   6,001   72,487   WP ES-REVREQ-13, Line 47

28 Excess Liability 1,511,992   -   1,511,992   76,477   1,588,469   WP ES-REVREQ-13, Line 56

29 Directors and Officers Liability 107,952   -   107,952   (3,568)   104,384   WP ES-REVREQ-13, Line 75

30 Worker's Compensation 224,813   -   224,813   4,694   229,507   WP ES-REVREQ-13, Line 81

31 Loyalty Credits (47,176)   -   (47,176)   -   (47,176)

32 1,940,898   -   1,940,898   69,214   2,010,112   Sum of Line 26 thru Line 31

33

34 925000 Injuries & Damages Expense

35 Public Liability Claims 456,795   -   456,795   -   456,795

36 Worker's Compensation Claims 3,264,156   -   3,264,156   -   3,264,156

37 593000 Accrual for Uncollectible Claims 130,716   -   130,716   -   130,716

38 3,851,667   -   3,851,667   -   3,851,667

39

40 Total account 925000 & 593000 5,792,565$   -$   5,792,565$   69,214$   5,861,780$   Line 32 + Line 38

41

42

924000,

925000,

593000

Subtotal: Gross Insurance Expense and

Injuries & Damages
6,082,597   (3,894)   6,078,703   113,354   6,192,056   Line 23 + Line 40

43 Less: Capitalized Portion (2,100,477)   1,383   (2,099,094)   (39,720)   (2,138,814)

44

45

Net Insurance and Injuries & Damages

Expense 3,982,119$   (2,511)$   3,979,609$   73,633$   4,053,242$   Line 42 + Line 43

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE: Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01669

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 WP ES-REVREQ-13

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 1

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 Allocated

15 Policy Period Current Expense to

16 Line of Coverage From To Insurance Carrier Premium PSNH

17 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

18 Property

19 PO5344911P 10/1/2023 10/1/2024 AEGIS 2,532,643$   149,426$

20 15804844 10/1/2023 10/1/2024 National Union Fire Insurance Company PA 1,125,755   66,420

[…]

INSURANCE EXPENSE & INJURIES & DAMAGES

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

01670

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-14

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 5

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 PAYROLL EXPENSE

13 PAYROLL2

14

15

16 Description Amount Adjustment Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D)

18

19 Adjusted Test Year 50,119,686$

20

21 Test Year Pro Forma 68,407,348

22

23 Pro Forma Adjustment 18,287,663$   Line 21 - Line 19

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01671

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-14

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 2 of 5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 Test Year Storm Fund Normalizing Adjusted Annualization Wage Increase Test Year

16 Description  at 12/31/2023 Qualifying Events Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Adjustment Pro Forma References

17 (A) (B) (C) (D) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)

18

19 PSNH Company - Distribution

20 O&M Straight Time Payroll Expense 28,702,939$   (2,685,197)$   -$   26,017,743$   6,266,363$   1,966,102$   34,250,207$

21 O&M Overtime Expense 12,191,615   (5,889,021)   -   6,302,594   3,542,185   599,547   10,444,326

22 Total PSNH Company - Distribution 40,894,555$   (8,574,218)$   -$   32,320,337$   9,808,547$   2,565,649$   44,694,533$   Line 20 + Line 21

23

24 EESCO - Service Company

25 O&M Straight Time Payroll Expense 21,453,082$   (622,589)$   -$   20,830,492$   4,028,757$   1,513,928$   26,373,178$

26 O&M Overtime Expense 1,102,601   (673,688)   -   428,913   523,527   58,004   1,010,443

27 Total EESCO 22,555,683$   (1,296,277)$   -$   21,259,405$   4,552,284$   1,571,932$   27,383,622$   Line 25 + Line 26

28

29 Affiliates Payroll Expense 6,887,857$   (4,320,548)$   (2,567,308)$   -$   -$   -$   -$

30

31
Administrative Salaries & Expense, CFI & Meter Capitalization and

Trouble Shooter Labor Allocation to Transmission (3,460,056)   -   -   (3,460,056)   -   (210,750)   (3,670,806)

32

33 Total O&M Payroll Expense Less Storms/Prestaging 66,878,038$   (14,191,044)$   (2,567,308)$   50,119,686$   14,360,832$   3,926,831$   68,407,348$   Line 22 + Line 27 + Line 29 + Line 31

34

35

36

37 Line Notes

38 Line 22, Col. (B) - Work Paper 14, Col. (B), Line 58

39 Line 27, Col. (B) - Work Paper 14, Col. (C), Line 58

40 Line 29, Col. (B) - Work Paper 14, Col. (D), Line 58

41 Line 33 - Line 31 , Col. (B) - Work Paper 14, Col. (E), Line 58

42 Col. (C) - Work Paper 14, Col. (F), Line 58

43 Col. (D) - Work Paper 14, Col. (G), Line 58

44 Line 20, Col. (I) - Schedule 14, p. 3, Col. (H), Line 31

45 Line 21, Col. (I) - Schedule 14, p. 4, Co. (H), Line 38

46 Line 25, Col. (I) - Schedule 14, p. 3, Col. (H), Line 45

47 Line 26, Col. (I) - Schedule 14, p. 4, Col. (H), Line 60

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

PAYROLL EXPENSE - CONTINUED (PAGE 2)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Pro Forma Adjustments

01672

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-14

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 3 of 5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
Description

IBEW Local

1837

 Windsor Call

Center Teel Book CONVEX

UWUA Local

369 Non-Union

Rate Year

Amount Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

18 PSNH Company - Distribution

19 O&M Annualized Base Wages at 12-31-23 (Excluding Overtime) 12,967,747$   -$   -$   -$   -$   19,984,709$   32,952,456$   Sch. 14, Page 5, Col. (D) Lines 20 & Line 23

20 Storm/Prestaging Straight Time (302,497)   (365,854)   (668,351)

21 12,665,250$   -$   -$   -$   -$   19,618,855$   32,284,105$

22 Post Test Year Base Wage Increases

23 Effective Date 6/1/2024 3/17/2024 6/1/2024 9/3/2024 6/2/2024 3/17/2024 Per Contract

24 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

25 Base Wages Increase 13,045,208$   -$   -$   -$   -$   20,207,421$   Line 21 * (1 + Line 24)

26 Post Test Year Base Wage Increases to Mid Point of Test Year

27 Effective Date 6/1/2025 3/16/2025 6/1/2025 9/3/2025 6/2/2025 3/16/2025 Per Contract

28 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

29 Base Wages Increase 391,356$   -$   -$   -$   -$   606,223$   Line 25 * Line 28

30

31 PSNH  Distribution Rate Year Base Wages 13,436,564$   -$   -$   -$   -$   20,813,643$   34,250,207$   Line 25 + Line 29

32

33 EESCO

34 O&M Annualized Base Wages at 12-31-23 (Excluding Overtime, and Storms) -$   431,912$   68,407$   70,111$   276,221$   24,012,598$   24,859,250$   Sch. 14, Page 5, Col. (D) Lines 29, 30, 31, 32 & 35

35

36 Post Test Year Base Wage Increases

37 Effective Date 6/1/2024 3/17/2024 6/1/2024 9/3/2024 6/2/2024 3/17/2024 Per Contract

38 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

39 Base Wages Increase -$   444,869$   70,459$   72,215$   284,508$   24,732,976$   Line 34 * (1 + Line 38)

40 Post Test Year Base Wage Increases to Mid Point of Test Year

41 Effective Date 6/1/2025 3/16/2025 6/1/2025 9/3/2025 6/2/2025 3/16/2025 Per Contract

42 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

43 Base Wages Increase -$   13,346$   2,114$   2,166$   8,535$   741,989$   Line 39 * Line 42

44

45 EESCO Rate Year Base Wages -$   458,215$   72,573$   74,381$   293,043$   25,474,965$   26,373,178$   Line 39 + Line 43

46

47 Total PSNH Distribution and EESCO Rate Year Base Wages 13,436,564$   458,215$   72,573$   74,381$   293,043$   46,288,609$   60,623,385$   Line 31 + Line 45

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PAYROLL EXPENSE - CONTINUED (PAGE 3)

STRAIGHT TIME SALARIES

01673

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-14

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 4 of 5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
Description

IBEW Local

1837

 Windsor Call

Center Teel Book

UWUA Local

369 Non-Union

Rate Year

Amount Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D) (F) (G) (H) (I)

18 PSNH Company - Distribution

19 Test Year O&M Overtime Wages at 12-31-23 6,210,743$   -$   -$   5,980,872$   12,191,615$
Sum of Col. (B) through Col. (G)=Sch. 14,

Page 2, Col.(B) Line 21

20 Storm/Prestaging Overtime (1,168,392)   (1,271,630)   (2,440,022)

21 5,042,351$   -$   -$   -$   4,709,242$   9,751,593$   Line 19 + Line 20

22

23 Annualized  Test Year Overtime Wage Increases

24 Effective Date 6/1/2023 3/19/2023 6/1/2023 6/2/2023 3/19/2023 Per Contract

25 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

26 Days from Jan 1 152   78   152   153   78   Line 24 - 12/31/2022

27 Increase to Annualize 62,995$   -$   -$   -$   30,191$   Line 21 * Line 25 * Line 26/365

28 Annualized Overtime Wages 5,105,346$   -$   -$   -$   4,739,433$   9,844,779$   Line 21 + Line 27

29 Post Test Year Overtime Wage Increases

30 Effective Date 6/1/2024 3/17/2024 6/1/2024 6/2/2024 3/17/2024 Per Contract

31 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

32 Overtime Wages Increase 153,160$   -$   -$   -$   142,183$   Line 28 * Line 31

33 Post Test Year Overtime Wage Increases

34 Effective Date 6/1/2025 3/16/2025 6/1/2025 6/2/2025 3/16/2025 Per Contract

35 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

36 Overtime Wages Increase 157,755$   -$   -$   -$   146,448$   (Line 28 + Line 32) * Line 35

37

38 PSNH Distribution Rate Year Overtime Wages 5,416,262$   -$   -$   -$   5,028,064$   10,444,326$   Line 28 + Line 32 + Line 36

39

40

41 EESCO - Service Company

42 Test Year O&M Overtime Wages at 12-31-23 -$   80,975$   16,715$   16,880$   988,031$   1,102,601$
Sum of Col.(B through Col.(D) = Sch. 14,

Page 2, Col.(B) Line 26

43 Storm/Prestaging Overtime -   (17,811)   -   1,783   (140,415)   (156,443)

44 -$   63,163$   16,715$   18,663$   847,616$   946,157$   Line 42 + Line 43

45 Post Test Year Overtime Wage Increases

46 Effective Date 6/1/2023 3/19/2023 6/1/2023 6/2/2023 3/19/2023 Per Contract

47 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

48 Days from Jan 1 152   78   152   153   78   Line 46 - 12/31/2022

49 Increase to Annualize -$   405$   209$   235$   5,434$   Line 44 * Line 47 * Line 48/365

50 Annualized Overtime Wages -$   63,568$   16,924$   18,898$   853,050$   952,440$   Line 44 + Line 49

51 Post Test Year Overtime Wage Increases

52 Effective Date 6/1/2024 3/17/2024 6/1/2024 6/2/2024 3/17/2024 Per Contract

53 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

54 Overtime Wages Increases -$   1,907$   508$   567$   25,592$   Line 50 * Line 54

55 Post Test Year Overtime Wage Increases

56 Effective Date 6/1/2025 3/16/2025 6/1/2025 6/2/2025 3/16/2025 Per Contract

57 Percent Increases 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% Per Contract

58 Overtime Wages Increase -$   1,964$   523$   584$   26,359$   (Line 50 + Line 54) * Line 57

59

60 EESCO Rate Year Overtime Wages -$   67,440$   17,954$   20,048$   905,001$   1,010,443$   Line 50 + Line 54 + Line 58

61

62 Total PSNH Distribution and EESCO Rate Year Ovetime Wages 5,416,262$   67,440$   17,954$   20,048$   5,933,065$   11,454,769$   Line 38 + Line 60

63

64

65 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PAYROLL EXPENSE - CONTINUED (PAGE 4)

OVERTIME EXPENSE

01674

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 Schedule ES-REVREQ-14

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 5 of 5

8

9

10 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

11

12 PAYROLL EXPENSE - CONTINUED (PAGE 5)

13 ADJUSTED TEST YEAR EXPENSE

14

15 Base Salaries  - Distribution Capitalization Adjusted Test Year

16 Description  at 12/31/2023 Rate  at 12/31/2023 Reference

17 (A) (B) (C) (D) = (B)*(1-(C)) (E)

[…]

31   CONVEX 95,064   26.25% 70,111

32   UWUA  Local 369 374,527   26.25% 276,221

33 Total Union 1,147,968$   846,652$   Sum of (Line 29 through Line 32)

34

35 Non Union 32,558,496$   26.25% 24,012,598$

36

37 Total EESCO 33,706,464$   24,859,250$   Line 33 + Line 35

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

01675

1 Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2 d/b/a Eversource Energy

3 Docket No. DE 24-070

4 Attachment ES-REVREQ-1

5 WP ES-REVREQ-14

6 June 11, 2024

7 Page 1 of 1

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 Description
PSNH Distribution EESCO Affiliates

Unadjusted Test

Year Total

Storm Qualifying

Events

Normalizing

Adjustment

Adjusted Test

Year Total

Annualization

Adjustment

Wage Increase

Adjustment

Test Year Pro

Forma
16 (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

17 Operation & Maintenance Expense - Distribution

18 556 System Control and Load Dispatching 16,815$   -$   19,818$   36,632$   -$   (19,818)$   16,815$   3,806$   1,096$   21,717$

19 566 Miscellaneous Transmission Expenses -   4,681   -   4,681   -   -   4,681   1,059   305   6,045

20 569 Maintenance of Structures -   1,888   -   1,888   -   -   1,888   427   123   2,438

21 580 Operation Supervision and Engineering 5,733,999   1,455,291   184,108   7,373,397   -   (184,108)   7,189,290   1,627,168   468,813   9,285,270

22 581 Load Dispatch 1,533,290   -   514,398   2,047,688   -   (514,398)   1,533,290   347,033   99,986   1,980,308

23 582 Station Expenses 1,045,788   130   321,157   1,367,074   -   (321,157)   1,045,918   236,725   68,204   1,350,846

24 583 Overhead Lines Expenses 107,256   310   59,257   166,824   -   (59,257)   107,567   24,346   7,014   138,927

25 584 Underground Lines Expenses (208,579)   107   4,939   (203,533)   -   (4,939)   (208,472)   (47,184)   (13,594)   (269,250)

26 585 Street Lighting and Signal System Expenses 366,798   -   10,730   377,528   -   (10,730)   366,798   83,018   23,919   473,735

27 586 Meter Expenses 2,191,191   88,034   -   2,279,226   -   -   2,279,226   515,862   148,628   2,943,716

28 587 Customer Installations Expenses -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
